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FIRST NEWFOU

ATTESTATION OF

NO c{) ] Name G L',/‘:C:f, /'.:'-'. _/(fr. PG5yl B Corps

Questions to be put to the Recruit befo%ﬂistment. :

by, Ao t2 et

‘1. What iS yOUT NAME ? ccecurrr tireiiie errmanes sessmness conesans 1

2,
2. What is your full Address?..eeeeeriomiivennis civnninnnns {
)

. Are you a British Subject? ccciireniiiiiiiiiiiuiniiinnane. S s e s s basaauiite

. What is your Ae ?.ieueieeeieesssens srsenncnneneenses cananirar ....Months.

3
4
5. What is your Trade or Calling ?......cooovvirneniil viinennn
6
7

. Are you Married Puuee cereessinne i e

Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty’s
Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

o]

. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated ?

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service ?

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its} 10
meaning, and who gave it 1o you? . ....cccooiveiii v 3

11, Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } 11. 1=
85T o

to be signed by you if you are accepted P......cocoi it i e
I St 4 G L bR do solemnly declare that the above answers
made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.
F o { VAL
AeNanIio Wigtrnn SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.
o » i Y = st g = ’r-""“' Signature of Witness.

e

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

CH i L il iy :
L “ﬂ’“fhw‘: DI v A do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that Uwill, as in duty bound, honestly
and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against all enemies, according to the
conditions of my service. :

CERT!fICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be
liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act ‘
The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence. :

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been :?y entered as replied to,
~ b3

and the said Rﬂe_q!-uit ﬁas made and sign_sci the declaration /;md taken the oath before me at ;"7‘- s ?JC" ""‘-C'J /":«-" ~ s
onthis__ A L)% dayof P POVEmnlins 191 ¥ ' Clendt 20 GRupe

Stgnature of the Attesting Officer. Mf&gﬁ;t‘;f" .

t Certificate of Approving Officer.
I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear
to have been complied with. 1 accordingly approve, and appoint him to the :
1f enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the ortgiuai attestation. -

Dute 191 - 1
J

Place. Approving  Officer.

t The signature of the Apx)rovin Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
t Here insert the ** Corps ;

for which the Recruit has been enlisted. ‘ Easibas

- * If so, the Recruit is to._be asked the particulars of hi‘s‘ former iewi'ée. and to produce, if possible, his.
charge and Certificate of Character, which" should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed. in red ink,
(Name) - - listed in the (Regiment) :

R

-




Apparent age__L?_years___j-_months. : Height_ & feet 7
7 i when Pallpeapbt B e, T
Chest measurement
Range of expansmn_anhes.

Distinctive marks

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.
Na.me a.nd Address of next of km__.ﬁ__fa& lﬁ ‘51 Y R i ‘%{‘/ Wl 'Js “

| Relationship. pr.2 M

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman:to, whom married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.
\ (c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

@ — R 5‘9 ™ © @

Particulars as to Children.

Christian Names. | | Date and Place of Birth.

'STATEMEN]’ OF THE SERVICES. «

ME i 2 ! Service not al- § Service in Re- -
. . ' serve not allow. Signature of Officers
Corps in - |Rgt. or| Promotions, Reductions, Army % for ﬁxmg the §ed toreckon to-
which served| Depot Casualties, &c.. - .|  Kank. Dates rate of pension fwards G. C. Payf.. c_erf‘fﬂlfl%::n':cmw g
] years | days || years | é.nyn

Service towards limited engagement reckons from

Joined at on
Vi LSBT P PR
A ' T Z|7
Atttz —at—"% = = ]
Zii DA A [P i ) A A V85 ) [T, Ve :
: = /;7 : /f bl i S

al

Total Service forfeited ‘as Bove 5.




d

.

FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND RECIMENT.

ATTESTATION OF
No.___2eze Name G@MCWW

b

E - Questions to be put to the Recruit befor n]istm% ;
] 1, What-is yoUur Dame? «eccieis ereerns seressvas sresssees sonseres R i o B Ay SRR

2. What is your full Adress?....c.ce erescovens eovorne .

)
| 3. Are you a British Subject? .....cveere e el R
4. What is your Age ?......ccoieeiiiieiiiiiicecieere cenenn ceenennns
5. What is your Trade or Calling £...... ...cccceeveieli vvnnnenn.
6. /AT YOU MATTIEd 2iiiiie iunpass sissisnronns cronmsronnsn sanconses
7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Majesty’s :
; Frces, naval of illliary, 1t o, which ?
% " 8. Are you willing to be vaccinated or re-vaccinated ? R = o S T A e R ..‘@.....
:‘ 9. Are you willing to be enlisted for General Service ? 9. #’é «\36 :
"». 10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you understand its} 10 Name gf..ccoiceniraninininncnnnii ar
B meaning, and who gave it 10 YOUP. ......ccceeeeerue cvieiesrrrnierernns SR \ |
o S e wY 3
| 11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll d\k%rvme 11 ;‘q 1
B - to be signed by you if you.are accepted?.............ccc......... “‘ﬁ. W e “\
I Ck&do ” e o do solemnly declare that the above answers

made by me to the above questions are true, and that I am willing to fulfil the engagements made.

SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

f>w . W? 5 L4 Wﬁmnature of Witness.

OATH TO BE TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION.

.
vrtbn K s0gercov do make oath, that I will be faithful and X

L,

bear. true allegiance to His Majesty King George the Fifth, His Heirs and Successors, and that U will, as in duty bound, honestly
and faithfully defend His Majesty, His Heirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity against all enemies, according to the
conditions of my service. :

5
g;
e!

sntered as

e T

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER,

The Recruit above named was cautioned by me that if he made any false answer to any of the above questions he would be
liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act

The above questions were then read to the Recruit in my presence.

I have taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been d reg:icd to,
and the said Recmii!as made and sisg the declaration and taken the oath before me at sk

_on this___j.iz'_day of ng‘r p
: Signature of the Attesting Officer.
g vt Certaficate of Approving Officer. ;

I certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recn.xit is correct, and properly filled up, and that the required forms appear

o have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and appoint him to the :
If enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation.

Date 191
“‘Place. ; Approying  Officer.
o J

I The signature of the Apfroving Officer is to be affixed in the presence of the Recruit.
i Here insert the  Corps” for which the Recruit has. been enlisted. :

: # If so, the liecmit is to be ;uked the particulars of his former service, and to rbduce, if possible, his Certificate of Dis-
c]l&arge’\ and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him conspicuously endorsed in red ink, as follows, viz.—
(Name). :

re-enlisted  in the (Regiment) : —on the  (Date)




Apparent age /’Q years

Girth when fully expanded

Chest measurement

Distinctive marks

Range of expausion_____'_g___inches.

34

1nches,

Helght__c_f __%mches. ‘

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Name and Address of next of kmM &S saegen

MW&A

DM

1 Relationship.

Particulars as to Marriage.

(a) Christian and Surname of Womap to, whom married, and whether spinster or widow.
(d) Initials of Officer verifying entry.

\ (e) Pn:sent address.

(b) Place and date of marriage.

(a) (6)

(e)

(4)

iiarticulars as to Children.

Christian Names. |

1

Date and Place of Birth.

ik e

STATEMENT

OF THE SERVICES.

Promotions, Reductions,

Army
Casualties, &c. -

Rank.

Corps in’ |Rgt. or
which served| Depot

sel:'v'lce not al- | Servicec in Re-
lowed to reckonfl serve not allow-
for fixing the §ed toreckon to-

Dates rate of pension fwards G. C. Payj]

years | days years | ‘days

Signature of Officers
certifying correctness
5 of entries

il D

2L, s

. Service towards limjzzﬁ/m;nt reckons/fr/nm
Joined at /é/ / AR W

Pension

¢ v iz ol it < IS Rl A
/. & 5 :
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ya A 5 g
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/1/,, /; - Va2 N za / -
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Total Service forf.eited as above PSR :
~ Total Setvice fowards En to, Lot~y /0 ldtk‘ofﬂlchrte)—ALvur’ s L0 ""ﬂ
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12490/1. /P.W.
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\ 8

" Newfoundland Contingent,
© B8, Victoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,
y  England, :
'280th November 1917.

2000, Private C. Wiseman,
* 1lst Newfoundland Regiment,
Kriegsgefangenen-Stammlager,
Friedrichsfeld,
Germany.

With reference to your postcard dated
16/9/17 - (865%). A parcel of clothing was
sent to you on 26/10/17 and a greatcoat was
sent on 7/11/17. ;

Regarding food parcels, the Newfoundl ;
War Contingent Association have been advised.:

The sizes of your clothing are noted |
for future guidance. 2|

Please notify this Office of any change:
of ‘your address. :

HA/JC
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{

?_1 have received parcel No. ’? 3. dated /7 | #£ | /8 containing :— 3

g i 3 & 2
Els| | E
3 1 & 2 .
ART AN 2 g 13 |&|  |.| |SE|2|,; |8
@}%‘s AHHHHHHEGHHHE
= | oA ] o | L= |e e | =
S |g|8|2|s|8|3|5|S|/8|E|E|5 8|a|2 |8
e | \
1] .\—*- | (] P
W‘@ ey,

j’am a c,M JDW
Datik3 /G /5’ (up Wn Lpos

Signa, h;;z .




T -

I have received parcel No. J datad /7 |1 / /.8 containing :—
: !

Pairs.
Y

5 TROUSERS, Pairs

DRAWERS, Pairs
GLOYES, Palirs.
GREATCOAT. -
HANDKERCH'FS.
SHOES, JANVAS,
SOGKS, Pairs.

“‘S\
&
N
j -
i
BRACES, Pairs,
T
ﬂ;(_- GAEDIGAN,
:\
N, |JACEET.
EIT-BAG.
SHIRTS.
N |
N
TOWELS.
N

'y _present address is:

ﬁ/ 2000 AR C. el i
oty A M D dachitand

Date. 9‘3/?/ & K me 94‘01
oo , e Signature.
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¥

sa19g ‘BYESNONL

>

‘STAMOL

11 .rw_.-.|n, .
| 'SYANYD ‘SAOHS

*sayeq ‘§HO0S

*SLUIHS

‘DYE-LIM

dated 30 | 11 | / 7containing:

~

‘S HOYANANYH

“LY0O1vayn

‘sayed ‘SAA0TD

‘NYDIQY VYO

*dyo

“LAMOYT

84j8d ‘SHAMYEA

|
-

|
|

AR EVAVIE |

|

'safeg ‘gAQYHE

/. =/

'sajeq ‘81009
o=

—4

- I have veceived pavcel No.

;

e

ANTITY.
P4

k!

2ol 24

Lo e

Ve

Signatun:




3 I have received parcel No. .

dated /7/ /X //] containing :—

;, 2 | w (& | E
B ] = @ =] : I
£ s £ %|a|8B £z &
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-] -~ = 0 g (B ixls |3 =4
/ Fle|=lgis|=|=2|g|e|E|8 8|8 |8 =
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! | I | | | I 1
j = AL/ =

» My presmt addrfzss o
Vieoi000 [/?/SWMM )

e [4 \_/ruun ‘,{K

Sl'gnaAﬂ. )
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10812/1/P.W. Netfoundla.nd &onungent,
e © . BB, Victoria Street,
S AR AR T 2 : "~ London, S.W. 1, : .
T T T LRI England,
e : s 2nd July. '1918.

SR S -zooo Private C. Wiseman,
: Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Camp 22, Kriegsgefangenenlager,
“ 3 Parchim, Meoklenburg, Germany.

s Wb reference to your postcard of 31/3/18 (5531):
ba.dges will be sent with your next issue of clothing. : ;

It is hoped that you have received your third issue of |
olothing which was sent on 19/4/18. 4

GB/JC ~  Please advise this Office of any change of your address,
: which is at preaent understood to be as now 1ndicated.







No. 14750/2/P.W. ‘ NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT,
3 e 58, Victoria Street,
“!5 London, S.W. 1,

' ' England, L 4

13th September 1918

2000 Private C. Wiseman,
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,
Camp. 22
Kriegsgoefangenen-Stammlager,
Parchim, Germany.

With ref

ence to the following letter from your
wife, 12/8/1) ‘

(7959):

"Some time ago I wrote my husband who is a prisone
"of war asking him would he make an increase in my|
"gllotment, and later I received a letter from him
“"saying he wrote the Pay & Record Office for to
"make increase, but up to this I have received
"nothing about it. Would you kind enough to looK
"it up and let me know by return mail. Hoping I.
"havent asked too much, I am, sincerely yours,
"(signed) Annie Wiseman."

As no request has been received from you with
reference to the above, please advise this Office as
early as possible what your wishes are in this matter.

Please advise this Office of any change




13th September, 8

14751/3/R.&.C.

Mrs. Annie Wiseman,
21, Butler Place,
St. John's, Newfoundland.

Madam: 2000 Private C. Wiseman.

With reference to your letter of 12/8/18 (7959) to Lieut.
Anderson congerning your husband's allotment: no correspond=
. ence has been received from him on this subject as yet. The |
- question has been taken up and will be dealt with immediately
- upon receipt of further information from Pte. Wiseman. ;

Yours faithfully,

' Major,
Chief Paymaster & O. i/c Records.




o : , Newfoundland Contingent,
: Pay & Record O0ffice, :
68, [Victoria Street,

esmin

‘o

B n - : e Ilondon. Ss We (1).
_‘2}0. 0s Oy Wimeman, : 11th, september, 1917.
3 lat n}oundhnd Regiment,
British Ppisoner of War,
s @gfangenenlager, :
s Limburg, Germanys

With reference to the following letter from your wife, which has
been forwarded tq this office by ,the Minister of Militia,- .
"Will you please furnish me with full particulars as tq whether I
, "oould draw any of my husband's allotment, nqw that he is a-prisoner
i Yof war at Limburg, Germany.O0f course I receive the sum of seventy .
., Yoents per day, and the amount given by the Patriotic Association /
g ,  “monthly, but with the high cost of living I cannot manage to keep &
b "home and support myself and baby and pay doctors' hills out of the
: "pay I receive, so I am quite sure my husband woule ,be satisfied |
"for me to draw some of his allotment, if I could draw it for to {/
“support us. : g
"So you will oblige me by giving me full information to the above =/
"questions I have asked and oblige™. . g
Please advise as early as possible what your wishes are in this

. matter,

2 Major,
Chief Paymaster & O 1/c Records.




IST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

TELEPHONE No. 361 : PAY DEPARTMENT

CABLES AND TELEGRAMS TO
“PAYDEPT.”

ST. JOHN'S. NEWFOUNDLAND ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND. .
ALL ¢°MHU!€ICATION$ '!0 BE
ADDRESSED TO THE * X B
PAYMASTER } Auvgust 21st.1917 191....
3 .

. ¢ W

- Major H.A.Timewell,
Paymaster & Officer i/c Records,
First Newfoundlea d Regiment, -

London, Selie

Sir:-
Prisoners of War - balance of Pay, )
h I have the honour to enclose copy of letter received from Mrs
: Annie Wisemen,wife of Ches.Wiseman,No.2000,P.0.W.at Limburg,asking

thet a portion of the pay that is accumuleting for her husband be

sent to her.

I shall be obliged if you will communicate with Pte.Wiseman

at the earliest opportuﬁity, end ascertain his wishes in the matteres

In the meantime action ‘is ‘withhelt}.

; I have the honour to be, ) ity
Sir, . :

Your obedient servant,

: Minister of Militia,
- i > Ec{ (iR i

L RBie




4

¢

P- O- BOX No 1242

TELEPHONE No. 361

CABLES AND TELEGRAMS TO
“PA

YDEPT.”

ST, JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND

ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO BE

ADDRESSED TO THE |

PAYMASTER )

4 .

Me jor HeAsTimewell,

1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

PAY DEPARTMENT

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND. .

Paymaster & Officer i/c Recoras,

Pirst Newfoundlen d Regiment,

London,SeVe

Sir:-

Auvgust 21st.1917

Prisoners of Wer - balance of Paye

191

I bave the honour to enclose copy of letter received from Mrs

Annie Wiseman,wife of Chas,Wisemsn,No,2000,P.0.V.at Limburg,asking

thet a portion of the pay thet is accumulating for her husband be

sent to here.

I shall be obliged if you will communicate with Pte.liseman

at the sarliest opportuﬁity,and ascertain his wishes in the matters

In the meantime aotion‘is'withhelﬁ.

I have the honour to be,

sir,

Your obedient servant,

Ministér of

Hilitia.

e

e




21 Butler Place,

August 15th.1917

Hon,John R.Bennett,
1]
Dear Sir:=-
Will you please furnish me with full particulars as to whether
I could draw any of my husband's allotment,now that he is & prisoner of
war at Limburg,Germany, Of course I receive the sum of. seventy cents per
day,and the amount given by the Patriotie Association monthly,but with '
the high cost of living I cannot manege to keep a home and support
myself and baby and pay doctors' bills out of th e pay I receive,so I
am guite sure my husband would be seatisfied fbrvme'to draw some of his
allotment, If I could draw it for to supéort us,
So you will oblige me by giving me full information td the
above questions I have asked and oblige.
Yours most sincerely
Annie Viiseman, . .f
Viife of Pte.oChas,Wiseman, -

No.2000,First Nfld.Regte




i Jor Hei.Timowsll,
ramstn- & Qffieer /0 r-wam.
First Bewfoundlim 4 Regiment,
m.aﬂ?o
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oy 13th March, 8
2907/1/R.&.C. ; e B
Mrs. Annie Wiseman,

668, Spencer Street, .
St. John's, Newfoundland.

Madam: 2000 Pte. Charles Wiseman,

In reply to your letter of 31/1/18 (2292)
regarding your husband:  you will do best to. aend mail
for him in care of this Orrico, when it will be .
forwarded to the last known address. It is very L
difficult to trace the movements of Prisoners of War in |
Germany. They are constantly changing their address, |
and it 15 feared their letters do not always reach them.i

" Pte. Wiweman's last address so far as is known at .
this Office is:
Camp 2,
Kriegsgerangenen-Stammlager.
Parchim, uecklenburg. Germany.

You should be ‘very careful what you write in your o
letters and should never mention the regiment or anything
military; nor should you send picture postcards. Thes
are common reasons why letterl do not reaoh prisoners.

‘It is hoped you will soon hear! that your huaband
has been receiving his mail.

I am, nadam,
. Your obedient Servant,

ﬁnjor;

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records. -




4139/2/P.w. 14th March, 8

lirs. Annie Wiseman,
66, Spencer Street,:
St. John's, Newfoundland.

‘Madam, : 2000, Pte. Charles Wiseman.

In continuation of my letter of yesterday's date: it
should be added that it is not allowable to send parcels from
Newfoundland to Prisoners of War in Germany, except a quarterh

parcel, particulars of which may be got from the Women's

_Patriotic Association. A regular supply of food and clothing

is being sent to Pte. Wiseman from London.

I am, Madam,
Your obedient Servant,

Major,

Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.




ca -@sm/q/z-.‘.. y

; 000 Pte.C.Wigomg Wledgeg ¢lothing o 18/2/18 80 AFE e £
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To be dispatched by first available Post. i Army Form Z 65.

F ~ : (P04 RECEPTION CAUP
| . List of Warrant Officers, Non-Commissioned Officers al]d~1’[en,'rePe'a’(.l'e\' P! bLf)'&PTi B i
l Ripon Priqm'rs of War Camp. _f_‘__“_ \NJEMBEE__

Names to be grouped by Corps, or ngime:x\s.

Record Office. 58. Victoria Street London S.Welsist

Previous List No. = ..sent to above Record Office’

-
Date of =, i | —_
Corps Date of E ] Address to which 3B
s Arrivaluc DGF::EMB : 9 § proceeded R\’eg. Rank. Name and Initials, .5 S
Regiment. P. of W.R C. P. of W.R.C. L‘? g;é on Furlough. No. | :g 1
& }' T : B
{ 4 / - : r
LR o =~ |
.-/ ; 'I = { ’? = /. |
: i =
1f H L :
-1 Battn £ = |
g = » - - | 1
~ Newfoundr y 28 S ‘ :
- land Regt 6.1.19 8.1.1 2000 (Rt Wiseman C. A

|

Seliiianrie

8th January 1919. Wﬁﬁ‘/ Capt -Supervisor for

Commanding 33 Group P. of w. Reception Camp.
N.ﬁfsﬁ'ﬁwabdouging to Units affiliated to above Record Office to be shown on this copy.

mmw TERS. A.—Dispersal Station. B.—Sick and Wounded. O —Desertions. D.—Deaths.
5 p hester. F.—Destination in case of R.N., R.A.F, and Overseas Force to be shown. -
G.—Furlough. z

Hill, Army Printer, Ripon,

i e e PR R




1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

o ALLOTMENTS
1, /;du beg.  Hegerrgo , Regl. No.7
 hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar official form to. make an Allotment of
Dollars and ;'4,,,4. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentxoned‘f‘ersé! — Persons, such payment to be made on proof )
. of identity of, and production of the relative Identlty Certificates by the' Person 2 Persons
 concerned, viz.: TZL-M
Allotment begins, /(/ DA o gnstiocipon 54
cI!ic.?ie w‘::ﬂﬁ;x:ivéggﬁg?rm’ 1 Nanz (in full) ) ApDRESS i
I7 ::j- ’é o i -.f/:r’"“ w";' fas) Vi LerTrie ; : 3 Q

- ﬁ .v‘:‘-ifcl., PO i ,? w’ v4’/L ¢ .’, /5/
i i
AC Dapeo IX2 A

Total Allotment, §

. NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on applicat{on

7 . ,!.\ { x, ‘i :
(Sig.) ( : A{!-‘LLLJ,? e ) D o SRR P d P
Officer Commanding o

comvany | Ranko ) bunals
& ) / r‘?"’) / ) A :
:UA & // 191..,9.‘...“

e
<
/




E
|

o

®1

hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in similar ‘official form to make an Allotment; of
_Dollars and ... ,70 Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person ~r Persons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative ldentlty Certificates by the Person 22 Persons

or
_concerned, viz. :
Allotment begins....

Identity Whelher \Vl(e Clnl\l
Certificate| other Relative or
No. Friend

AMOUNT
(each person}

e ot A

“ Total Allotment, §

= ot g e eo—) co—

N()TE.—This form must ‘be completed by the Oﬂicer Commandmg Company, stgned by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Oﬁcer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on applicatmn.

o 4@}’. ﬂh) ,
(Rank)A m




| Date of Capture. Place Captured.

Last Place of
Internment,.

Enlistment.

sy mtdy

P,

Medical
Category.

Address.

at the Camp.

Date of Arrival | Date of Departure

Industrial Group,

Trade or g
Occupation.

Y, Anet. 54
E A S aleuts,
Costlond

by, 7.

Gt

| For Repatriation Overseas
after the War,

el el




Silen o e R e e s e

£ -

i : 3 i 2 Sy et U S e
¥04ZO000 Rank ?‘ﬁz Name _% enar ‘@ %ng}m‘fn 7

)
2o
/ TR ' “less Aliotment v
i ) s Net Rate t;.o 4
. DEBITS { Date Lz e ajf omEpIEs Ferjod Ipays{rateil ¥ ¥ |z s @
/ il I SRSt ERl e hi 2 -
— }'Balanoa Balance 4 Hn 5oL st 71
L " G ¢ . 3 i 4 3
. Acquittance Rolls - ; 3 Pay @ Net Rate |-=Za'17”; ‘?,ﬁ?' 2% 4 o ~|/s 3613/ | /s a-
E Hoapital Advances - 2% &'} ,7 oy
' A.B. 64. f

P.&.R.0. Paymenta

@@W 2. /0] Ofs i 4 G ey
(".,—Jro.\l,h-»oa)\' obbbeq (o] o ©

/o £ t2d 0] 0 ;
A egue 1125 7

/1538 Lo 47 |0 |

i s



fxiraot of Geeunlities from fay & degord Ofrige London, dated Jans-

% _‘1‘9/1 /19, 5 :

i

The undermentioned released Prisoner of war reported at the P & RaO.

and proceeded on furlough from 9/1/19 to 9/3/19+

: 2000 PTE. C. Wiseman.

or+icor ife Records, Nl Contete




~ Reg. No.?!ﬁﬂ.a: .Rank.......}

é’fz" TESIA Address . J\I@iéfﬁ

OBILIZATION 2/
..?J..‘..... ....Name :. /\AWWW(.

Date of T
Occupatxo o' /\C Wi+ Classnﬁcatwn for Dlscharge
Recommendation S.M.B. ............................. Disability Rating ................c0Tlaees

Passed to Demobilization Officer with following documents:—

N.F. PJ36....[....

B
B
B
B
B
B

........... 5121........./.. N.F. Msd.:.
.|[Board 1st....|....
do an........
do 8rd....|....
do 4th

7 ”
e ?ocﬁ/ Siinde

PARTICULARS FOR DEMOBI{.IZATION ;

1. Civil Re-Establishment.

I am.. W .in a position to resume civilian occupation.

2. Clothing.

Certified that Clothing Regulations havcﬁc&;%with —
)

(a) Clothing Allowance payabje.Ji7. 5<% ", ... ..... s / ...........
(b) Clothing—Suppiied ,/f 94‘ S




¢ 3" m:mpammmand Release Certnﬁcate. ¥ :
E 3 The above named has been provxded with Travellmg ‘Warrant No ..... s ) to his home
NS ] _.._.___. 7

and Release (.emﬁcate No. ..

[ S rees
Demobﬂlzatmn Oﬂicer

4. Pay and Allowances.

The herein named soldier’s accounts have been correctly balam:cd and all matters in connection

therewith settled. He has received pay and allbwances to . ... 3 e .}ﬁ
b= 5=
BWEIECT TR ADJUSTMENT OF OVERGEAS R AT,

Ee ;20."\7).1(_7 /

stcllmrge approved for. . o A e N e s e

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

Ao Ixr vea.. ). lor 1 o
J||Boara 1st..of. .l L2l el ;g
7 -
do 2nd....[.... S vl i et
do Brd....|.... ol B0 (T PP
do 4th....f.... B e GRS

I | apprOVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—

Officer ilc Records.
Board of Pension Commissioners.

with following additional documents.

MAR 2 0 1919

! Received the above noted documents from O. C. Discharge Depot.

|
I
e
{3




T

EXTRAGD FRGM STATIENT B 000U "o BL-1-19 ¥i0K Py an

o S

._mr Dlvd

2000 Pte Wiseman C. Dr Bal £2:11:10

- This tremsferred bo Puy Office 7-4-19




4 The Ropal Netwfoundland Regiment

} CIVILL}?RE—ESTABLISHMENT ON DEMOBILIZATION

No. 500D i Jﬁ ................ Name [(}Lc.wm e
Former Occupation V. ..+.Address &' Mﬂ/p&.Dlstnct 2 ¢
Class ..... é ........... H— ;— ........ Disability Rafifig ©. ... Adeeennennnnn...

O.C. Discharge Depot.

Above noted man states Was no emplpyment in prospect on his discharge. His personal wish

His case has therefore

is to obtain a position as. #¥|.4. 10X 4
been referred this day to the Vocational Officer action, and his discharge is therefore held in

abeyance,




| Reg. No. 21

Name

ARtested .o o il e ceastensnse sisaneses

Allotment

Address.... 2/ ¢“’ﬂ’/ . '_/M

Alobtea .. . e e s L T S R

Date of AlOtMEN . occocrivcriers ovversrrmrerrresoe

Returned on S.8. .. ...

.. Returned from O 2""4-

. Cause.

4.3




Bxtract oF Dally Grders by i7. 10L. B.d. RARMOM, D,5.0,,
OOITTATTITG And BAFTALION ROYAL waavrauv{bmm'n;»gxm‘m ;

9/1/19 .

The following hewing r torted haek from the 1t Battalion

11n atlon on 4he sirength and posted to "H" Compeny.
8/1/19,

#2000 Pte. C. iWiseman.




" CR 2cc°

mmmzunummm
ambmauum.mumm.
BeBelle P RA FT Mo i

2000 Ptes C, Wiseman,




Bxtraot of Casuslities from Xay & Reeord 0£fige dated Ju.on/n. '

‘nm un&emsnﬂonod roleased priaonu: of War srrivad at R!.pon. and
progeedsd to Depot, Hameley Down Camp, Winohestor, 6/1/1%

2000 PTE, & Wiseman,

Telepra m from CEM. Butloers

AR

£

|




g

CR v

i

)

Begte 3ta John's, 11-2<19, ‘

DEPOT T=2-19,

PRISGEIR OF Pilte

2000 Chas. Wisepam,




Reghe,

s A o e A R s A e

2000 Wiseman.




Jan, 9th, 1919

Dear lirs. Wiseman:-

I beg to inform yn"."'t
& cuble hes to-dsy beem received from the Record
Oifice of the Koysl Newfoundland Regiment, London
to the effect thet your husbsnd, No. 2000, Private
chul.sa .«1 emon hes been repatriatecgfmn Germany,
end hos arriveé in idnglsnd in good health.

Should any ifurther infornetiion
be recelived soncerning him, bthe seme will st once be
comunicated to you _

Yours faithiully,

Hinister of Militiz.

Mrs. Annie Wisemsn
21 Batler Plsmce
off Hamilton Street




|
t

b

Extrect of Telagram from Synopticsal London, to Military
SteJohn's dated Jan.8th 1919.

Following released Prisoner of War arrived Ripon well.

2000 Wisemsm

PR PO SR P S e |




\ August 19,1918,

Mrs. Amnie Wiseman,
21 Butlor Placé,
0ity.

Deer Mrs.Wisemensi-

We have beem notified by meil from
our Resoxd 0ffice, Londan, stating that they
have Beceived s letter dated 23-7-18 from
Swiss Bauk, Corporation, Londen, E«le, steting
thet $hey have beem infoymed by the queen
Vigtoris Jubilee Fund Auuhim. through
their Gemeva 0ffice, thet your 3 No.2000
Pte, Charles Niseman "Prisoncr ¢ vear at
Payohim, Germeny, is in good health.

Yours faithfully,

£

Caguslty uﬂm .




¥ 4
~ Extract from Casualties received from P & R Office Lomdon,
Datea July 24, 1918,

Lettor dated 23/7/18 from:Swiss Bank Corporation. London.
B.Co states that they huve been informed by the Queen Victoria
Jubilee Fund Ass{n, through their th‘va 0ffice, that: »

2000 Pte. C. Wiseman.

Prisoner off iar in Parchim, is in-good health,

5 T TEmI
..... i e s s i




C.R. 258

Gorman
Extrect of Officlal/Iist Zforwarded thwough Geneva Red Cross

13th, May 1918, IList. No. P,), 418 of 26.5.18.
’ 2,

2000 Pte. Ohas., Wisemen

lst. Newfld. "O". Osptured at Monchy 14,4,17. place of petention: Geflg
Parchim £rom Lag Friedmichefeld.










MrseCevlineman,

25 Butler Flece,
C.L Bi¥y

Deor Mrs,iiseman: -

e I have the..honpuz to Atha'nkl‘ you foxr
the use o your letier from your hushand to ensble 3
this aepattment o maka u..a of ke extmt regerding
Ete.Alfred %v, Ian "'Bt:u‘m.ng the Tetter herawiﬂz.




The Honourable. ‘
~ The Uolonial Becretary s
c:.ty.

I have the honour to acknowledge the receipt
of your letter of sthi xbv@ber. 'encl‘b:iﬁs' "‘a,
Lebter rece tly sent to you by this Department,
daddressed to: Hra. Gbsrlel Iisemn. by her
husband who is a "Pruoner of War" in
Gemlny».

I have the _honour to be,
Sir, »
Your obed_ieht ‘Servant,

s

ol A e

pltis




uajor HedoTimewell, .
Pagmester & 0fficer i/o Records,
First Newfoundlm @ Regimemt;
Zondon,SeWle
girte _
I Bave the honour o enelose 00py 0F letter received from Mre
Annie Wisemon,wife of Chas,Wisenan,N0s2000,2¢0.Wsat Iduburg,asking
thaet & portion of tho pay that uummurmmu
sent to hers
:muobmumwmmoumm.wum
at the earliest opportunity,and ascertein his wishes in the matters
In the meantime sotion 18 withheld,
2 I have the honour to be,
iz,
Your obedient servent,

Mintster of Militda,




Avgust 20th.1917

¥rs Annie Viseman,
21 Butler Places
Medante
I heve the honour to aclmowledge receipt of ym‘letto_r of
15theinste,rogerding the balence of pay due to your lms'banﬂ..
It is specislly provided in the Volunteer Forece Aot,that no
one has mny oontrol over the pay of our soldiers but themsclves,and
in view of this faot,I regret thet I em uhable to take the sction you
wish,in tho matter.
I am recuesting the Feymaster at London to get in oommunisetion
with your husband end aseertein his wishes regarding his peyyemd I
~#hell advise yov es soon a8 I have definite information frmm him.
' I have the hemour to be,
Siz, 3
Your obedient servant,

Hinister of Militia.







M \L/fo\&w&%z; dmvmwm&a/:o ”a-'u-ft/‘armcw“"‘f




ERISONER OF WAR

2000 Pte. C. Wiseman.
Ext. of daily orders pabt.2 from G. H. Q,
3rd. Echelon; AUGUST? ISth., I9I17.
0ff German report forwarded by Geneva Red Cross.
Prev. "Struck off Strength® Missing Ref. No.22 C.
19/5/17.
For information see file " Prisoners of War" daily orders

# 948, G






FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPH
@5  Cable Connection with all the World

o3 All Meésag'es Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

‘The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been reccived for trinsmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.
Incase the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or dofit of the N. P. T, or its Sorvants whilst the Message
under the control of the'N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by thie Send.r far such Messagre. 4
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, inury, or damage arising or
it s ¥

ling from the or. ry of tho Mess: or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever Buch
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P, T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ccasc:
inth £ th it of the M 1o its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ard the N. P. T\ shallhavefu!l power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission By or thrpugh any system, service, or linc of Tclegraph be'onpring to or worked by any administration or authority
Dot controlled by the N. P. T. exgffsi t worked as part of orin connect on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.
1 request that the following

ded according to the foregving Cond:tions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED) :

Signature of Sender

e purposcs of theae Conditions at any point where,

Address

Line < Gheck
Nur

Dated 20th July, 1917,
7o Mrs, Edith Wiseman,
Hearts Delight.
Have pleasure in infoming’ you Record Office Londen today
reports No, 2000 Privﬁ.te Charles Wiseman Prisoner of War

at Limburg Germeny, .

R, A, SQUIRES,
Acting Colonial Secretary,




Hearts n.;mﬁ.

Regret to inform you that the Record Office,

London, offlc:l.ally rep ort.s

Charles uum, wmizssing Aprll hurt«nth. g

Upon receipt of further informgiion I shall 'i‘.mmed;i.—

ately wire you.

J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.




London, dated ey 18,1917,

72000 Pte.

Reported "Missing” April 14th.

Extroet of Cabaagrom received from Pay & qu,ﬁv_rﬁ 0ffice,

3. Wiseman,C.Co.,







Charles Wiseman . wes attéftea fur Ganoral

Service with the NBWFOUNDIAND RECTIBNT ON Nov. 24th 1915.
Regimentel No. 2000 was alloted to Pteg  C. Wiseman.
AUTHORTTY:

Reca-d Tedger; :
Dept. of Militia,
Merch 25th 1919




' :G.R.Z'o'o_c’)

4

[

mmtn—nﬂrmullmumtmm
Bfl4, n-ut. April mx.:un

‘<

The uaohnw of the Undermoted on n-ounuuon ;
hag been oonfirmed by officer i/e

2000 Ptel Chas, iiseman




G S v S S
c R 2000
Extract from Daily Ord.era Paz‘t II Dgpoﬁ ‘of the lmoundlani

, dated Na.roh Banl., 1919,

The disoharge of the @ndernoted on demobilimtion haa been

AFPROVED by O. 'C. Discharge Bepot on noted date. l-l-s.-a-o.

Ap- 319

#2000 Pte. Chas. Wiseman.




o Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Shect.
(e ey B : Regiment of / 7 booeodtlos ol __ Bigonturs ot 0, 0. Compa

. Regimental Number and Name e Eulistment i Conduct Badges, Service Pay or Proficiency Pay
N 5 5

e geon /g years months MM

Auodo ,%mrw % 3 2, Frai

Joined Dats B i Dol 2 = ‘?5’ Sl

Joined, Date & LS 7 '

Joined, Date i {W!ﬂ Colours %& years. | Plage of Birth- il

Jolned Date with Reser?s” & years. ,’?’% 7
i .Pl Date of Rank o OFFENCE Naufes of . e :
I nce Ottonce ol Drnk Wi o Punishment awarded o ::& By whom awarded REMARKS :

/16 Ple (/)Mf—rww%f!‘f S ,,lﬁ//é..,,cgfrﬁ,-ﬁ'x_ oA

_\tofg /6 (z) Uﬁcaw—[ﬂ.,ﬁ wntle LC Babotms | B v 4

[
PR oA e

g

B Sl b Raniist L ey
g

f- = B

| i Sl T o

. - 8

Ees B2

Tobecardled over
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E

Oharles Wiseman, _.
21 Butler Place, City.
Enlisted November z4th/1$ - Procesded Overseas W§ly 1916
gompany in France - "CM Company o

Date & Place of Capture - Momohy-le=Preux, April 14th, 1919%

CIRCUMSTANGES OF CAPTURE:  During the attack I was in the same shelld
hole with Capt. Rowsell, Lieut. Smith and about seven men. 4 shell
pitched right in the middle of us and nearly all our little party were
either killed or wounded, and only two of us including myself were un-
wounded. Both Capt. Rowsell and Lt. Smith were killed. Shortly after-
wards we were completely surrounded by; the Germans in their big counter- :
attack and those of us who were left were taken prisoners.

DETAILS COF LIFE AND TREATMENT UNDER CAPTURE: With about 20 of our

fellows I was led back through their lines. 0n the way down the road : g
I was talking to one of my chums and the German sentry yelled at me, but :
I could not understand what he said. He then lunged at me with his bay-
onet and drove it into my leg jgst above the knee. They would not let
me stop but made me walk on to the first halting place,where I bandaged
my leg with my field-dressing. I was sent to Douai for three days and
then on to Fort MacDonald in Lille for four days. Then I went to
Marquion to work behind the German lines. We were under our own shell
fire hewe all the time, and we had lots of hard work and practically
nothing to eats On June 8th I was shifted to Desnains for 5 weeks,where
we were put to work loading and unloading waggons and trucks. The treat-
ment at the beggunning was quite fair, but after the first two weeks it ‘

got worse. OQur next move was to Marchiemnes, where we stayed nearly 4

months. We had to work in a saw-mill and in the woods there. Except

for the scarcity of food the treatment was mot so bad there. T got two
Red Cross parcels while I was in this place. Then I was sent to :
Friedericksville in Germany, a large distributing centre, for two weeks;

and from there to Parchim and then to Nieumunster from Dec. 1917 to

. March 1918 worki_ng on the raillroads, and we were fairly well treated here

Then I was shifted to Hatenkorge(?) where I worked on s farm t131
Nove 1913. when the Armistice was signed. Conditions were bettez_hen.
as I got a lot of my back parcels and was glad of the extra food. The
farm pecple were very badly off for to_n;l themulrvsa' and got no better ‘
fare than we did as p s v' :




L
!_qlg__en]dp!n;,by. sedd

captain :
0« Co ni"s“ohugas Depot




SUENT OF PRISONER OF WiR.
| 21 Butler Place, City.
oceaded Overseas July,1916.

‘hy-le—.]?ranx. Apﬁ.l 14th 191'7.
ng Yhe-attslk I was /the same shell-hole with

5

and about seven men. A Shell pitched right in

f all out little party were either killed or

“inclndilk myself were unwounded. Both Capt.

killed. - Bhubtly afterwards we were completely

On the way down the road I was talking

their lines.

,ho Géi'manusentry yelled at me, but I could not

%

ﬁan lunged at me with his bayonet and drove i t

Thay woull not let me stop but made ps walk om
I bandaged my leg with my field-dressing.’

& hree days and then on to Fort MacDonald in

Lnnt t0 Marquion to work behind the German I.ims

1 got two Red Cross

. Was not so bad there.

Then I was sent to Friederickville in



;:';" Ro

TEMENT OF PRISONER OF WAR.
, 21 Butler Place, Citye.

Procesded Overseas July, 1916. 4
any i
[ nohy-la- Preux, April 141:11 1917,

ring ¥he-&tienk I wae/the same shell-hole with

h and about seven men. A Shell pitched right in

i th !ggg -k:l.lled. ‘ Bhudtly afterwards we were completely

'to one “of,.my chums | ithe Gérman: ;sentry yelled at me, but I could not {

uziderstand what ho ,sa'id. - He Fhen lunged at me with his bayonet and drove i % .

“dnto my leg s.bova the knee. They would not let me stop but made ps walk on
RIS
to the :fiist halting«p' as, mure I bandaged my leg with my f£ield-dressing.’

I wag sent to Douai for sbout three days and then on to Fort MacDonald in

3 ““Lﬂi’i"io; four days. Then I wemt to Marquion to work behind the German Lines

PSS ST S A

We ware under our own shall fire here all the time, and we had lots of hard
: , 'slly ntthiqg to aat. On June 8th I was shifted to Desnains |
ut to work loading and unloading waggons and truck
! ning was quite fair, but after the ﬂrat two weeks

on wns 1:0 Mapohiennes, whera we stayed nearly 4 m

in a saw mill and in the woods thers. Except for the - °

‘trCatmant weg8 not so bad there. I got two Red Cross
ace. Then I was sent to Friederickville in

centre, for two weeks; and from there to Par-

i

11 treated hera.




igned I was repatriated to England via Danzig

+
d in winchester on Jan.9th,1919,

‘B.H. Tait, Oaptain

0.C. Discharge Vepot.




Royal Nfld. Regt. .
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nild.

A

213H plod




B o

e N
iﬂ . kR 28 1921.
weon :

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War H;ﬁl
is/are forwarded herewith to :

Oharles WEkseman

in respect of his service as No._ 2000 Ran_Pte.

Name

C. Wiseman oyal NI
5 o 5‘ Irps.

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

L e
&gnature% Qrwﬂ% % UWWU

Date. //M’sqj/ /RPLZ
Address ;I ﬂ""/zzu }@{ el




DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS

e
CANADA

N YOUR REPLY REFLR TO FILE NO.

DVA. 95-7-1. Vol

RICORD OF SERVICE
‘- IN THE

S 2

Name: < Charles WISEMAN
Service Number: 2000

1. m" 19 Years 2 Months

2. Date & Place of hppointment Y : ! :
Enlistment or nrolments 7 24th November, 1915 S8t. John s, Nfla.

3. Unit on Appointment, Enlist- |
ment or Tnrolment; : 1st Kemfoundland Megiment

4. Theatres of Service:

NEWFOUNDLAND--ENGIAND & FRANCE

5. Date & Place of Retirement 20th Merch, 1919 8t. John's, Nfld.
or Discharge

6. Type of Termination of Service: ®Demobilization®

fr- 7. Rank or Rating on Retirement Pprivate
I » or Discharge:

NOTE: This record is not valid
without the imprint of the
official stamp of the De-
pertment.

DEPARTMENT OF

V78

HM, J
Canade, DIREC’f&’,”'
WAR SZRVICE RECORDS,
19_5 e




Company Conde Swou} £ /9./45 |

e L]

< Place Date " | Bank rusks Offence
5 _‘ m__m ;% | laHaer, o0 n-{fu Qe Leg 4.;:3
e N ol o cond o Bl ag/ { = :
S A L S 2 Ll T Ky A lrond EM/E“%!Q = J3-3- sn X ot A q
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Fleese find enclosed ?Méch&?gé.!{opﬂt@q e

Fo.1561."




The Royal ewfoundlany Regire

Report of Demobilization
Travelling Board, held on soldier for
discharge.

Class for Demobil-
ization :—

s T

Discharge Depot: Headquarters The Royal Newfoundland Regiment

Regimental No. . #5597 ...

Name Mﬂ;' .......................... “Mﬂ'. ...... “’c S s it s

Address

(a) Immediate discharge ........civevieiiiinennnnnas

Recommended for;—= {

0.l C Dlscharge Depot

peiaas ] % ... m

° M. O. Depot




The Ropal ﬁztntuunhlauh Regtment

S DEMOBILIZATION OF

M% ........... Name MM\ 5
?:.5‘..5..)7'.7. ....... ...Addms;\@[w‘.. B

SRR e Classification for Dnschargrﬁ’. T

N.F, P|36....[....[[B 268....... sead|B 121, ,..AN.F. Med....|....[|D.F. 1...... oo v o

4 B8 Yty ce..||W3494.. ... ceee|lB 122.... .. +...|(Board 1st....|.... “ i ean
do 2nd....|.... e R 5 ................
do 3rd....|.... Y hiaenes PR PRI PR
do 4th....|.... Bl FRE 0N | [ERE e e
............ g .".

a3 14 M% ﬂ’ _____________

PARTICULARS FOR DEMQ*LIZATION

1. Civil Re-Establishment. A .
Iam.. W ..in a position to resume civilian occupation. Ui

\
/ } P AoV av
Particulars passed to Vocational Officer for information and action.

Date,{?_._j.-./?

2. Clothing.
Certified th.at Clothing Regulations have been complied with:—
(a) Clothing Allowance payab]#. - ! <,

(b) Clothing Supplied ...
| ———w—————

ile. Reclothing.




3 ﬁé\;ﬂsﬁpmnon ‘and Release Certificate.
The above named has been provided with Travelling Warrant N

St
Dcmoblllzatxon Oiﬁc

4. Pay and Allowances.
The herein named soldier’s accounts. have been correctly. balanced and all matters in connection
therewith settled. He has received pay and allowances to

&

20 =3~

Discharge approved for......... 7 . i it e e e

Forwarded with following documents to O.C Discharge Depot.

N.F. P|36

R 178a...... ....|D 400A...... |eeee|lB 1915...... cess]| do 2ndi..i]i... SR [P PR [P

APPROVED.
Documents as above forwarded to:—
Officer ijc Records. 2 -~
Board of Pension Commissioners.
with following additional documents. | iy .
T i Goorioe Gratulty

MAP 2.0 1919

F. ; r‘ \ | B e DF. 1...... SR el M
BLT8 e ,7,‘\w3494 ........ o I e ....|Boara 1st....|.... L ’ .?f':’?ﬁﬁmq,,og




Table L—GENERAL TABLE.
: _ County. _j; M
SPECIAL RESERVE. - REGULAR ARMY
on 23 ayot fze/
o SE a’o‘h-r-' ~2 4{4¢
/9 years

... Trade or Omnpaﬁun

- =z
SUHOIRhE il eeee  eses eeme S feet #% inches |

Welghbi o n s o e B i A3y
Chest {G_irtl} when fully expanded... S inches

e
" ment Range of expansion. . 3 thehay

Pl\yucnl Development. .

e

Arm
~ Vaceination Marks]
Number....

Joined on Enlistment . ..

innnl_ened to..

Became non-effective by




It is hereby ceréificd that this soldier -
has been before a Travelling M-dioa’
Board and has boen e’

Zion.,g.l[ edical outegory.

. TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

"""" “Station or Troopship

Date of
“Deéparture or
Disembarkation




v

1. HEREBY CERTIFY that I have had an interview with the Vocational
Officer of the Civil Re-establishment Committee or other recognized vocational
agent of the Committee who has explained to me the provisions made by the Com-
mittee. for the industrial re-training of disabled or partially disabled sailors
and soldiers as well as the readiness of the Committee to assist any returned sail-

- ors and soldiers (whether .disabled or not) to find employment. My decision is as

follows:

Signature of Man.

" “Signature qf the Ypeational Ofickr or his Representative.

Sl




; IN’STRUCTIDNS—~Thxs form is to be completed in the case of every dischaxged soldier whose claim -

to pension, on account of disability, is to be sub d for the ideration of the Pensio and Disabili-
ties Board.

This section should be completed in the Hospltal at which a man is attending at the time of his ex-
amination by a Medical Board, or, if the man is not in Hosp1ta| by the Medlcal Officer of the Unit or
Command Depot. The Soldier should be given a full opportunity of examining it, as, if awarded a pen-
sion, his subsequent identification depends on his confirming this declaration. The * Rank,’” ** Station "’
and ‘‘ Date’’ should be in his own handwriting.

The form will then be attached to the Proceedings of the man’s Medical Board and will be forwarded *

to tke O, ifc Records together with the remainder of the man’s documents.

Changes occurring in the description subsequent to the date of admission to pension should be noted
in red ink. . }

Name in mu/ ,»M . W
Regiment from whicu discharged %/a/ ./y‘ﬁafu{éuzd

Regimental number *

Tutended address Zf W //éoc&

Height on disc’harge ‘5 Feet 7
Color of hair on discharge %

Complexion

Color of eves M
Descriptive Marks e W

Figure on discharge
Christian name of Father / v
Christian name of Mother /

Wife's maiden name in full

3555 ¥ ) g B g / é
Date and place of marriage . % W (/7/

Christian names of children

/ 20897
Place and date of soldier’s birth
Nature and locality of civil employment required

I declare that I am the soldier referred to above and that all the particulars contained in the above
statement are, to the best of my knowledge, correct

(Soldier’s signature in full) Kg h//lA,l’/fJ/l/a/"" <

Date /r‘ %(7

I certify that @b above named soldier signed the foregoing declaration in my presen
above description ard details are, to the best of my knowledge correct.

Station

> |
|




PROCEEDINGS ON DISCHARGE

-

Noheree. . ek (7oA

d

I ded place of

»

Occupation ............ M

Classification of soldier ............ i

The above named man is diséharged in consequence of.... bE ..................................... Sesy

MOBILIZATIGRT

rvice Goatsity..

-

accordance with Regulations.

Place vos.vuiiessonivavnavaanenias s .

Date MAB /20 ] 919 ...........................

L4

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER ON DISCHARGE

I hereby acknowledge that 1 have received all my pay and allowances (including clothing allowance) and all
just demands up to the present date, and hereby release the Discharge Depot, Royal Newfoundland Regiment,

of all financial responsibility in my connection. et OF OVERGEAS RMY ASCT.

o

CIVILIAN RE-ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY SOLDIER

I hereby certify that I am in a position.to resume civilian occupation immediatel§on discharge.

Place and Date ... §T...JOHN'B, - fﬁ .......... i IR 210 |

Sigpature of soldier
]

N

STATEMENT OF SERM
5 -
Enlisted for service . ..‘K.af..’..f._..(.y ..................... ST No of days on Military

Discharged from service. .e%0.«.. 3.7 { .. QL“"’ o 8 ‘f 5?0 service . 2287 ]

®

APPROVAL OF DISCHARGE

The discharge of the above mentioned soldier is hereby approved to be confirmed by the Officer ijc Records,
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment, twenty-eight days from date.

mn.‘r;i.nding Di_sciz-a.rge Ddpot
The Royal Newfoundland Regiment.

i

TR AR R

7 3

3t
%‘J‘
v
'

o




Army Form B. 103. /g . Casualty Form et% Regimental Number=%22

‘ Regiment oy Corps_ 7 :
Rank fé'- ¢ W Cln?stian Name "%ﬂ ,74/

urname.
E £
Religion —& ‘2'6' _ Age on Enlistment.___;Lyeas = months

A z e
Enlisted (a)-’%ﬂw" ZSTerms of Service (a)__—fSerwce reckons from (a)

Date of promotion to presentrank____ Date of appointment to lance rank

o ) b 3 Qualification ()
xtende e-engage L
f b g or Corps Trade and Rate
Signature of Officer i/c Records.
Report (Record of promations, redactions, transfers, casuslticn, Dl {.Em':‘“'ksy o
a5 ArE Form A 90 "’.nrﬁ'?ﬁffnm‘l’.’m docimens, | Place of Casualty | cognl, | B9IE Amy Yors a°36,
Date From whom received | 11 authority tobe quoted in each e documents

Efiparksd Somchampton |3 O0CT 1916

Diseifip el o] 4 0CT 1916
Joined Battalion seibpgisdni Fed RGO SN
2

BATT 1287001y

15APR1917 OC.Bn. | MISSING ; Laree 14APR 191%2/!
L R Germa

ldwmﬁéu ,A),.; R iy e
fehloed ob Mol LT i
’ / 7""7",7
B
7 B
e

i
e Nerthegs nmml T
1 QH Q. 3rd [
i 5
(@) In the cascof & man who has re-enpsged for, or enlisted into Section D, Army Reserve, p: of such or will be entered.
(5) Signaller, Shoeing-Smith, &e. [P.T.O.
(938). Wt, 15012/5186. 1,000,000. 1/16. P.P.Ltd. ' Forms/B.103/3.




St.Johnte, il ewfoxmdiqz% a.

Declsr~bion re.uired of Officers ond nen of the Royel He.\nmmd‘lmﬂ

Regimeit

vho claims VWar Service f‘-"tu:.ty under Ordor-in-ccuncil

doted Jonuory 28th.1919.

7 quasticn in thi
I any ‘\ SuRLY
YST Do W

On comiletion #his Declirotior is. to be returned %o T45 0FIIJZR IfC
s . :

Do, BLY G ‘.,E,.‘S’.'J.HUI-EI':‘S.

istien mm BTLLR . ... 2.semuc.. fACEOESOPF A e
LSRN LT St e S M RN 4.305-'91.110...Zm..........

in full-to vhich future poyneic of gratvity ore to Fux be

marcaccrsesiacsesesay

Vk s'—
G.,Dc%e of enlistnamt in the Ry ncr‘c...%..%.....f/ o &t e

AT censave e eascan

s lependent,if eny,to vhon Seéperstion Allovrm is being
5 isseed,or ves being isswd,iimedisjtely brior i your diseche
: deor0echen e ve e s t g ® - 3 ‘ X Lesns e eos e
‘:. 8.Relrbionzhiy of such dencndentSsaeecaes ... Cavilaate .
9., A0 ress in iull-of such dcpcn&c_nt.....g/.. .....&.-4-& A
- 10.1Is sai?d dependent,now,or wos scid dependent ot my tine 2&001;1‘.
¥ of Secpoxrction Allowenee on feccount 0f /mother SOlGIC r?,. ... fiTeete v
a

yon on ocvive service only im Iifld,1f so,give dctes,
ulors of such scrvi%..............................n.....‘.......
L e @06 Fr B B0 ca0ctr2e8f 36590 e LEeRGs0ce0 00BN a00scc oM OO MEn Bl

.....-n..-.........-...-.....-.---...--.L--.--.a--r-'--.-.-----.-.-.n..

12.8ive totel 'L»n‘,t‘x of tme virich you served oh esctive serviece,

b Ve dhor 111 HELL, 0T O76TS00E, s s eencaososer e nsonsraonsntossicaccionios

sescsss nnssss

T e e i e iaere st ca S Mera e et i e 0000 e e s s



5 portienlors of
di sch_rge ana re-eilistmez.tsg r vhet en ol numbérp....-..

Gecieseiceseanoee o s st sn Psesmcrreco-asiesann

064 ( 900€ 03000000080 cssossns eReeserear s e ratsItsasnersbacnnssstsisnnscs
e easesesecdiieces 88 8e 8t e ea00Aseeseat i sos e cac0acas0 Vst l

14. Heve you clwveady received ony voyre nt of Fost Discherge: day or i

o1 Service Grcotuity? If s, stote anownt you cnd your ?ependents

heve elrecdy received a%whom PEiQass cononsssosccosninsssnaesaane
.

cecsecgasesiiierorsoseceeeonaant ot

sssssssassscsncoansec 00N

DR R R A A R . ccssesssecedsssssesbshrsssccencsnnn s sesessrae

15.Have you been iscued with a ‘iar service Bolge e cnesronserenr .....‘Z

16.Have you,durin’

~

tle  Hresent wir,served in the Imperizl Forcesd
1%,Are you entitled ©o rTeceive,or have you received ony Grotuity in

the nature of Post Linclmyze Poy from the Imperionl Torces? If so,

state omount received,or o vhich you ore entitled..cescscccesasessin
, ok

Weeosveccacrproantotcscegdscaqoprcpecsisna

1z lover .o the substentive renk’

b
held by you on your arrivel in i loi@P.iicesr e B eTre e cncoinocanrantos

18,Did you revert Cverseasto’c

(b). If so,was such reveréion in comnsecuycuce of misconduct or in-

&8 u-‘vl--‘l7'~v'1."ﬂ-'-" §
2 «~If w0t zive:- (o) Dote t

efficiencyfeseacoiociscfacsna

s

19,Are you mow in” S Ee

of discharse.. &%
#ecevcorseac e deas

B R R R R sceeesc

20, Did you =t any time serve ot the front in cm  actuel thectre of ';}f

WexgIf so give particulars of Dlaces, &nd. detes of sucl'\. ervic..... _-
Goeocnzat f@éa’mf&& //

oo

DR 2]

21.(2) Lre _you receivéng treatment irom the -Civil Re-l-)stablishment Come s

{b).If o), exe you in recZ ull pey L.rﬂ 2llovusnces fron that

32itleCes s cnesocicnnced Teonnca

And I meke this selemn decla atiom,eonseiont1nua1y believing it te be
t=Te ,end knowins “het it is of ‘ihe sare force and e:ffect os 1:E m‘_de e
mier ecth,




Sl i el
S0ST DISCHARGE PAY.  °

Dote paid poid Paid
s Soldier Dependent

Var S.oi';wice ;
Gratuity,

esspeesnecvrece see esespescssessve

s sssene e

souaemesn e pesssvesracesnce csessseens sl

O wiBe 81 B0 By we W- oM

....----oasoonv,--voo----...- ceseessnsosecs . secessose

¢ Qertified Correct.




hereby agree, until further notification by me, and in sunilu official form to make an Allolment of
by . Dollars and 70 Cents, per diem, from my Pay,
to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person %25 = Persons. such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Pe\Fson + Persons

concerned, viz. :
Allotment. begins....

Ident

W'hetllcr \\'|l'c (.lnlnl
N i : 55 AMOUNT
Leﬂ.lﬁeﬂ(e mh"l}r(ice';?-(l“l or |. . NaMmg (in full) < ADDRESS (uch perlun)

/ o ety G Nt

i e ety

i
! [ Total Allotment, §
i

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Oﬂ:cr Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

AT

Officer Commanding

"%Comy | Rank). Tre

@ d"' mé



May Q‘th 1920

Major Howley
0. I. C. Records

Please pay to Mrs A. C. Wiseman

the sum of six dollars and six cents

in payment of Allowance for week ended May 1st 1920
and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee

$6,06




‘ ; P'obrt;uy 18th 19éo

Major Howley
0. I. C. Records

Please pay to A, C., Wiseman, 2000
the sum of eight dollars

in payment of allowance for four days to date
and charge same to c:lvil Re-establishment comittu

$8.00
Pension Nil

e T T T

; RBBOVIT { =
. Aom piatan La—th 2 A
|Na. LADGHA Wit -se— Wocational Officer

(LR TR

Pa’ Luagsm

o emen____ a4 s




Civil Re-Cstablishment Committee, ——s 1

Z1+11:19=-1000
(DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.)

April 10th 1920
MAJOR HOWLEY :
Officer in Charge of Pay and Records.

Please payto ¢, wiseman, 2000

e sum of fourt dolla
xn payment of allt%wano: ?c?r wee]k cred this date
tion with re-ed

$14.00 %
Pension Monthly Ni1 %’
~ Wages Monlhly -

e { '
. 3¢S 3p ,z 0 VOCATIONAL OFFICER.
L {




June 14 1920

Major Howley
0. I. C. Recor.s

Please pay to A. WiSeman, 2000
the sum of sixty . dollars’

in payment of P. & A. Bomus
and charge same t0 Civil Re-estasblishment Committes

$60.00

| i |

e M‘\‘ catdonal = Officer |
CH. NO.. "‘HTML i
(115 unuﬂi. A-l INIT ALS ‘ |

INITIALS,

INITI LS, (/‘/ jg Mw\_

V7

I PRY LECGER

BEM. LEDGES___




i G

I

)

RXK  Mar 1st 1920

Ma jor Howley
0. I. C. Records

Please pay to Mrs A, ¥Wiseman, 21 Butler Place
the sum of nire dollars and fifty two cents

in pagment of allowance for 13 days to Feb 21st 1920
and charge same to Civil Re-establishment Committee

$9.52



April 17th 1920

Major Howley
0. I. C. Records

Please pay toMrs A, C. Wiseman, 21 Barters Bill

the swm of six dollars amd six cents v

in payment of allowance for week ended this date o

nd chgrge sa me }civn Re-establishment Committee .
-

$64.06




Major Hovley
0. I. C. Records

Please ply
the sum of
in payment
and charge

$12.12

April 12th 1920

et

to urs A. C. Wiseman

twelve dollars and twelve ceits

of arrears of allowamce for 2wwekx to ﬂato
same to Civil Re-establishment Committee

M/u// -

Yocational Officer

a4 no _ J‘H’L_a’ mnuud‘_ c

Uk, LK@AER_. . _ imT ata,

FAY. LEBAEA . iNiTiA

e mpana___ mm{ A’.”"ﬁ‘ -







ST. JOHN"s, £EB 281918
Royal Newfoundlahd .Regiment.

'ﬁilldr‘ng Account, g
G o |
Billeting Soldiers as unn’trmtnﬂaned

g

Certifted correct for §. 7 22

- Billeting Officer-
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